walls and all features including new windows, new flashings, new rain screen claddings and 
miscellaneous repairs and engineering consultant services with Spratt Emanuel Engineering. 
BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED as a % Vote Resolution of the Owners, Strata Plan LMS 
280, Chateau Comox, that a one time Special Levy of Seven Hundred and Fifty-Five 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Nine Dollars ($755,839.00) be assessed each strata lot 
based on unit entitlement (see schedule attached) to cover such costs and that this payment will 

be due and payable on the date this motion is passed, with the option to pay (without penalty) in 
two equal installments on June 15, 2008 and August 1, 2008.

[...]

The floor was opened for discussion. 

It was Moved (S/L#l9) and Seconded (S/L#18) to amend% Vote Resolution #1, as below. 
Yes= 16 No= 0 Motion Carried 

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED as a% Vote Resolution of the Owners, Strata Plan LMS 
280, Chateau Comox, that a one time Special Levy of Seven Hundred and Fifty-Five 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Nine Dollars ($755,839.00) be assessed each strata lot 
based on unit entitlement (see schedule attached) to cover such costs and that this payment will 
be due and payable on the date this motion is passed, with the option to pay (without penalty) in 
two equal installments on June 30, 2008 and August 1, 2008.